Mission No. Mission Date Mission City Mission Country Mission Target
1 May 29, 1943 St. Nazaire / La Pallice France U-boat Pens
2 June 11, 1943 Bremen / Wilhelmshaven Germany U-boat Pens
3 June 13, 1943 Bremen / Keil Germany U-boat Pens
4 June 22, 1943 Huls / Munster Germany Synthetic Rubber Plant/Marshalling Yards
5 June 25, 1943 Hamburg Germany U-boat Pens
6 June 26, 1943 Villa Coublay France Airdrome
7 June 28, 1943 Beaumont Le Roget France Airdrome
8 June 29, 1943 Paris France Airdrome
9 July 4, 1943 Le Mans France Aircraft Components Plant
10 July 10, 1943 Abbeville Poix / Caen France Drucat Airfield / Carpiquet Airfield
11 July 14, 1943 Villa Coublay France Aircraft Components Plant on the Airdrome
12 July 17, 1943 Hanover Germany Aircraft Components Plant
13 July 24, 1943 Heroya Norway Chemical Works
14 July 25, 1943 Hamburg Germany U-boat Pens
15 July 28, 1943 Kassel / Oschersleben Germany Aircraft Components Plant
16 July 29, 1943 Kiel / Flensburg Germany U-boat Pens
17 July 30, 1943 Kassel / Bettenhause Germany Aircraft Components Plant
18 August 12, 1943 Gelsenkirchen / Bonn Germany Synthetic Oil Plant / Factory
19 August 15, 1943 Amiens France Aircraft Components Plant
20 August 16, 1943 Le Bourget France Aircraft Components Plant
21 August 17, 1943 Schweinfurt Germany Ball Bearing Plants
22 August 19, 1943 Gilze Rijen Holland Aircraft Components Plant
23 August 24, 1943 Villa Coublay France Airdrome
24 August 27, 1943 Watten France Secret Installation
25 August 31, 1943 Amiens France Aircraft Components Plant
26 September 3, 1943 Romilly France Aircraft Components Plant
27 September 6, 1943 Stuttgart Germany Ball Bearing Plant
28 September 7, 1943 Brussels Belgium Airfield
29 September 9, 1943 Vitry-En-Artois France Airdrome
30 September 16, 1943 Nantes France Ball Bearing Plant
31 September 23, 1943 Nantes / Rennes France Shipping / Airfield
32 September 27, 1943 Emden Germany Port Area
33 October 2, 1943 Emden Germany Port Area
34 October 4, 1943 Frankfurt Germany Rail Transport / Screw Factory
35 October 8, 1943 Bremen Germany U-boat Pens
36 October 9, 1943 Anklam Germany Aircraft Components Plant
37 October 10, 1943 Munster / Enchede Germany Marshalling Yards
38 October 14, 1943 Schweinfurt Germany Ball Bearing Plants
39 October 20, 1943 Duren / Gilze Rijen Germany Aircraft Components Plant
40 November 3, 1943 Wilhelmshaven Germany U-boat Pens
41 November 5, 1943 Gelsenkirchen Germany Synthetic Oil Plant
42 November 16, 1943 Knaben Norway Molybdenum Mine
43 November 26, 1943 Bremen Germany Port Area
44 November 29, 1943 Bremen Germany Port Area
45 December 1, 1943 Solingen Germany Marshalling Yards
46 December 5, 1943 St Jean D'Angely France Airdrome
47 December 11, 1943 Emden Germany Port Area
48 December 13, 1943 Bremen Germany Port Area
49 December 16, 1943 Bremen Germany Port Area
50 December 20, 1943 Bremen Germany FW-190 Plant



Mission No.

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Mission Date
December 22, 1943
December 24, 1943
December 30, 1943
December 31, 1943
January 4, 1944
January 5, 1944
January 7, 1944
January 11, 1944
January 14, 1944
January 21, 1944
January 29, 1944
January 30, 1944
February 3, 1944
February 4, 1944
February 5, 1944
February 6, 1944
February 8, 1944
February 11, 1944
February 20, 1944
February 21, 1944
February 22, 1944
February 24, 1944
February 25, 1944
February 28, 1944
March 2, 1944
March 3, 1944
March 4, 1944
March 6, 1944
March 8, 1944
March 9, 1944
March 13, 1944
March 16, 1944
March 18, 1944
March 19, 1944
March 20, 1944
March 22, 1944
March 23, 1944
March 24, 1944
March 26, 1944
March 27, 1944
March 28, 1944
March 29, 1944
April 9, 1944
April 10, 1944
April 11, 1944
April 13, 1944
April 18, 1944
April 19, 1944
April 20, 1944
April 22, 1944

Mission City
Osnabruck
Cueschart / Beauvoir
Ludwigshafen
La Gironde River
Kiel
Kiel
Ludwigshafen
Oschersleben
Cueschart
Le Mesnil Allard/Puchervi
Frankfurt
Brunswick
Wilhelmshaven
Frankfurt
Orleans / Bricy
Chateaudun
Frankfurt
Frankfurt
Leipzig / Bernburg
Quakenbruck / Bramsche
Halberstadt
Schweinfurt
Augsburg / Stuttgart
Vacqueriette
Frankfurt
Erkner
Aachen
Berlin
Erkner
Berlin
Croisette
Augsburg
Oberpfaffenhofen
Wizernes
Frankfurt
Berlin
Noubeckum
Frankfurt
Wizernes
Chartres
Dijon / Longvic
Brunswick
Marienburg
Brussels / Evere
Sorau
Schweinfurt
Oranienburg / Perleburg
Kassel
Sottevast / Mesnil au Val
Hamm / Bonn

Mission Country

Netherlands
France
Germany
France
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
France
France
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
France
France
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
France
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
France
Germany
Germany
France
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
France
France
France
Germany
Germany
Belgium
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
France
Germany

Mission Target
Aircraft Factory
Fly-bomb Sites
Chemical Works
Ship Loaded with Crude Rubber
Port Facilities
Port Facilities
Chemical Works
Fighter Aircraft Assembly Plant
Fly Bomb Site
Fly Bomb Site
Engine Component Plant
Aircraft Parts - Steel Plant
Shipbuilding
Engine Component Plants
Airdrome
Airdrome
Engine Component Plant
Engine Components Plant
Aircraft Factory and Depot
Aircraft Factory
Aircraft Factory
Ball Bearing Plant
Aircraft Engine Parts Plant
Fly-bomb Sites
Engine Component Plant
Ball Bearing Plant
Military Storage
Ball Bearing Plant
Ball Bearing Plant
Ball Bearing Plant
Fly-bomb Site
Aircraft Engine Parts
Aircraft Assembly Plant
Fly-bomb Site
Engine Component Plant
Air Ministry Headquarters
Railway Yards
Engine Component Plant
Fly-bomb Site
Airdrome
Airdrome
Aircraft Parts and Steel Plants
Aircraft Factory
Airdrome / Aircraft Factory
Aircraft Assembly Plant
Ball Bearing Plant
Airdrome
Aircraft Assembly Plant
Fly-bomb Site

Marshalling Yards / Docks and Harbor



Mission No.
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

Mission Date

April 24, 1944
April 25, 1944
April 27, 1944
April 27, 1944
April 28, 1944
April 29, 1944
April 30, 1944
May 1, 1944

May 1, 1944

May 4, 1944

May 7, 1944

May 8, 1944

May 8, 1944

May 9, 1944

May 11, 1944
May 12, 1944
May 13, 1944
May 15, 1944
May 19, 1944
May 20, 1944
May 21, 1944
May 22, 1944
May 23, 1944
May 24, 1944
May 25, 1944
May 27, 1944
May 28, 1944
May 28, 1944
May 29, 1944
May 30, 1944
May 31, 1944
June 2, 1944

June 2, 1944

June 4, 1944

June 5, 1944

June 6, 1944

June 6, 1944

June 7, 1944

June 8, 1944

June 10, 1944
June 12, 1944
June 13, 1944
June 14, 1944
June 16, 1944
June 18, 1944
June 19, 1944
June 19, 1944
June 20, 1944
June 21, 1944
June 22, 1944

Mission City
Landsberg
Metz
Mesnil au Val
Toul / Croixe de Metz
Avord
Berlin
Lyons
Montdidier
Reims
Berlin / Hannover
Berlin
Berlin
Sottevast
Thionville
Ehrang
Merseburg
Stettin / Poznan

Marquise / Mimoyecques

Berlin
Orly

Marquise / Mimiyecques

Kiel
Saarbrucken
Berlin
Sarreguemines

Mannheim / Speyerdorf
Wunstensachen / Dessau

Cologne

Krzeniski / Schneidemuhl

Halberstadt

Gilze Rijen
Neufchafel

Juvisy

Ambleteuse

St. Pierre du Mont
Arromanches / Caen
Conde sur Noireau
Flers

Orleans

Vannes
Pontaubault

St. Andre de Leure
Criel / Coulommiers
Laon / Couvron
Hamburg
Zudausques
Enguine / Gatte
Hamburg

Berlin

Marquise / Mimoyecques

Mission Country
Germany
France
France
France
France
Germany
France
France
France
Germany
Germany
Germany
France
France
Germany
Germany
Germany
France
Germany
France
France
Germany
Germany
Germany
France
Germany
Germany
Germany
Poland
Germany
Netherlands
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
Germany
France
France
Germany
Germany
France

Mission Target
Airdrome / Aircraft Factory
Airdrome
Fly-bomb Site
Airdrome
Airdrome
Marshalling Yards
Airdrome
Airdrome
Marshalling Yards
Aircraft Component Plant
Aircraft Component Plant
Aircraft Component Plant
Fly-bomb Site
Fly-bomb Site
Marshalling Yards
Synthetic Oil Plant
Vulcanizing Plant and Rubber Factory
Fly-bomb Site
Aircraft Component Plant
Airdrome
Fly-bomb Site
Dock Facilities
Marshalling Yards
Aircraft Component Plant
Railway Yards
Steel and Armament Plants
Airdrome
Marshalling Yards
Airdromes and Aircraft Engine Plants
Aircraft Factory
Airdrome
Bridge
Airdrome
Bridge
Bridge and Railroad
Gun Positions/Road Choke Point/RR Bridge
Road Choke Point / Bridge
Railroad choke points
Railroad Bridge over Marshalling Yards
Airdrome
RR Bridge and Troup Support
Airdrome
Airdrome
Airdrome
Dock Facilities
Military Installation
Military Installations
Oil Refinery
Aircraft Component Plant
Fly-bomb Site



Mission No.

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

Mission Date
June 22, 1944
June 24, 1944
June 25, 1944
June 25, 1944
June 27, 1944
June 28, 1944
June 29, 1944
July 4, 1944
July 5, 1944
July 6, 1944
July 7, 1944
July 9, 1944
July 11, 1944
July 12, 1944
July 13, 1944
July 16, 1944
July 17, 1944
July 18, 1944
July 19, 1944
July 20, 1944
July 21, 1944
July 23, 1944
July 24, 1944
July 25, 1944
July 28, 1944
July 29, 1944
July 31, 1944
August 1, 1944
August 3, 1944
August 4, 1944
August 4, 1944
August 5, 1944
August 6, 1944
August 7, 1944
August 8, 1944
August 9, 1944
August 11, 1944
August 12, 1944
August 13, 1944
August 16, 1944
August 18, 1944
August 24, 1944
August 25, 1944
August 26, 1944
August 27, 1944
August 30, 1944
September 1, 1944
September 3, 1944
September 8, 1944
September 9, 1944

Mission City
Lille
Bremen
Toulouse / Francazal
Coulanges sur Yonne
Hazebruck
Juvincourt
Leipzig
llliers / Eugene
Volkel
Blanc Pignon Ferme
Leipzig
La Possonniere
Munich
Munich
Munich
Munich
Frevent
Zinnowitz
Hollriegelskreuth
Leipzig
Bad Kreuznach
Creil
Montreul
Montreul
Merseburg
Merseburg
Munich
Orleans / Bricy
Coubronne
Peenemunde
Fressin
Hanover
Genshagen
Houdan
Caen
Pirmasens
Brest
Metz
Rouen
Delitzsch
Maastricht / Tongres
Merseburg
Anklam
Gelsenkirchen
Esbjerg
Fiefs
Ludwigshafen
Ludwigshafen
Ludwigshafen
Mannheim

Mission Country

France
Germany
France
France
France
France
Germany
France
Netherlands
France
Germany
France
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
France
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
France
France
France
Germany
Germany
Germany
France
France
Germany
France
Germany
Germany
France
France
Germany
France
France
France
Germany
Holland
Germany
Germany
Germany
Denmark
France
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

Mission Target
Marshalling Yards
Dock Facilities
Airdrome
Bridge
Marshalling Yards
Airdrome
Aircraft Factory
Airdrome
Airdrome
Rocket Site
Aircraft Factory
Bridge (Viaduct)
Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards
Aircraft Factory
Aircraft Factory
Marshalling Yards
Experimental Station
Hydrogen Plant
Aircraft Factory
Marshalling Yards
Airdrome
Bridge and Railroad
Bridge and Railroad
Synthetic Oil Plant
Synthetic Oil Plant
Marshalling Yards
Airdrome
Fly-bomb Site
Experimental Station
Marshalling Yards
Aircraft Factory
Aircraft Factory
Troop Support

Troop Support, Tactical installations

Ludwig Kopp Shop Factory
Coastal Guns

Marshalling Yards

Troop Support

Marshalling Yards

Railroad Bridge/Marshalling Yards
Synthetic Oil Plant
Airdrome
Synthetic Oil Plant
Airdrome
Fly-bomb Site
Synthetic Oil Plant
Synthetic Oil Plant
Synthetic Oil Plant
Rail Transport



Mission No.

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250

Mission Date
September 10, 1944
September 11, 1944
September 12, 1944
September 13, 1944
September 17, 1944
September 19, 1944
September 21, 1944
September 25, 1944
September 26, 1944
September 27, 1944
September 28, 1944
September 30, 1944
October 2, 1944
October 3, 1944
October 5, 1944
October 6, 1944
October 7, 1944
October 9, 1944
October 11, 1944
October 14, 1944
October 15, 1944
October 17, 1944
October 18, 1944
October 19, 1944
October 22, 1944
October 25, 1944
October 26, 1944
October 30, 1944
November 1, 1944
November 2, 1944
November 4, 1944
November 5, 1944
November 6, 1944
November 8, 1944
November 9, 1944
November 10, 1944
November 11, 1944
November 16, 1944
November 20, 1944
November 21, 1944
November 23, 1944
November 25, 1944
November 27, 1944
November 29, 1944
November 30, 1944
December 2, 1944
December 4, 1944
December 9, 1944
December 11, 1944
December 18, 1944

Mission City
Sindelfingen
Eisenach
Brux
Merseburg
Eindhoven Area
Hamm
Mainz
Frankfurt
Osnabruck
Cologne
Magdeburg
Munster
Cologne
Cologne / Wesseling
Dortmund
Stralsund
Zwickau
Schweinfurt
Wesseling
Saarbrucken
Cologne
Cologne
Cologne
Mannheim
Brunswick
Gelsenkirchen
Munster
Merseburg / Hamm
Gelsenkirchen
Sterkrade
Bottrop
Frankfurt
Bottrop
Merseburg
Metz
Ostheim (Cologne)
Gelsenkirchen
Eschweiler Area
Gelsenkirchen
Merseburg
Gelsenkirchen
Merseburg
Offenburg
Misburg
Zietz
Oberlahnstein
Soest
Stuttgart
Mannheim
Coblenz

Mission Country

Germany
Germany
Czechoslovakia
Germany
Netherlands
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
France
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

Mission Target
Aircraft Engine Factory
Aircraft Component Factory
Synthetic Oil Plant
Farbenindustrie Synthetic Qil Plant
Troop Support
Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards
Steel plant / Railroad Marshalling Yard
Railroad Yards
Ordnance Plant
Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards
Railway Yards
Railway Yards
Power Plant
Airdrome
Ball Bearing Plant
Synthetic Oil Plant
Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards
Ordnance Plant
Aircraft Factory
Synthetic Oil Plant
Railway Yards
Railway Yards/Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards / Synthetic Oil Plant
Synthetic Oil Plant
Synthetic Oil Plant
Aircraft Component Plant
Synthetic Oil Plant
Synthetic Oil Plant
Gun Positions - - Troop Support
Airdrome
Synthetic Oil Plant
Troop Support
Synthetic Oil Plant
Synthetic Oil Plant
Synthetic Oil Plant
Synthetic Oil Plant
Marshalling Yards
Synthetic Oil Plant
Synthetic Oil Plant
Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards
Bridge
Marshalling Yards



Mission No.

251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300

Mission Date
December 19, 1944
December 24, 1944
December 27, 1944
December 28, 1944
December 29, 1944
December 30, 1944
December 31, 1944
January 1, 1945
January 2, 1945
January 3, 1945
January 6, 1945
January 7, 1945
January 8, 1945
January 10, 1945
January 13, 1945
January 15, 1945
January 17, 1945
January 20, 1945
January 21, 1945
January 22, 1945
January 23, 1945
January 28, 1945
January 29, 1945
February 1, 1945
February 3, 1945
February 6, 1945
February 9, 1945
February 14, 1945
February 15, 1945
February 16, 1945
February 19, 1945
February 20, 1945
February 21, 1945
February 22, 1945
February 23, 1945
February 24, 1945
February 25, 1945
February 26, 1945
February 27, 1945
February 28, 1945
March 1, 1945
March 2, 1945
March 3, 1945
March 4, 1945
March 7, 1945
March 8, 1945
March 9, 1945
March 10, 1945
March 11, 1945
March 12, 1945

Mission City
Hillesheim
Merzhausen / Kirchgons
Euskirchen
Bruhl
Wittlich
Kaiserlautern
Neuss
Gottingen / Kassel
Daun
St. Vith
Cologne / Dusseldorf
Germund
Speicher
Bonn / Hangelar
Mannheim
Igolstadt
Paderborn
Mannheim / Stuttgart
Aschaffenberg
Sterkrade
Neuss
Cologne
Siegen
Mannheim
Berlin
Gotha
Arnsberg
Dresden
Dresden
Langendreer
Munster
Nurnberg
Nurnberg
Luneberg
Creilsheim
Hamburg
Friedrichafen / Ulm
Berlin
Leipzeg
Hagen
Bruchsal
Chemnitz
Misburg / Hanover
Ulm
Langendreer / Giessen
Essen
Kassel
Schwerte
Bremen
Betzdorf

Mission Country

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Belgium

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

Mission Target

Railway Siding
Airdromes

Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards
Communication Center
Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards
Communication Center
Communication Center
Marshalling Yards
Communication Center
Communication Center
Airdrome

Road and Railroad Bridge over Rhine River

Railway Shops
Railroad Repair Shops

Railroad Bridge / Marshalling Yards

Marshalling Yards
Synthetic Oil Plant
Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards
Viaduct

Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards
Synthetic Oil Plant
Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards
Synthetic Oil Plant

Tank Engine Factory/Marshalling Yards

Marshalling Yards
Railroad Station

Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards

Rail Yards and Industrial Plants

Oil Refinery

Tank Engine Plant
Oil Refineries
Benzoil Plant

Locomotive Repair Shop and Marshalling Yards

Marshalling Yards

U-Boat Yards and Oil Refinery

Marshalling Yards



Mission No.
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330

Mission Date
March 14, 1945
March 15, 1945
March 17, 1945
March 18, 1945
March 19, 1945
March 21, 1945
March 22, 1945
March 23, 1945
March 24, 1945
March 24, 1945
March 26, 1945
March 28, 1945
March 30, 1945
March 31, 1945
April 3, 1945
April 4, 1945
April 5, 1945
April 6, 1945
April 7, 1945
April 8, 1945
April 9, 1945
April 10, 1945
April 11, 1945
April 14, 1945
April 15, 1945
April 16, 1945
April 17, 1945
April 19, 1945
April 20, 1945
April 25, 1945

Mission City
Minden
Zossen / Stendal
Bohlen
Berlin
Plauen
Hopsten
Gelsenkirchen
Gladbeck
Hopsten
Twente / Enschede
Zeitz / Plauen
Berlin
Bremen
Halle
Kiel
Fassberg / Dedelstorf
Ingolstadt
Leipzig
Hitzacker
Schafstadt
Wolfratshausen
Oranienburg
Freiham
Rouen
Rouen Area
Regensburg
Dresden
Elsterwerda
Treuenbrietzen
Pilsen

Mission Country

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Holland

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
France

France

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

Mission Target
Bridge
Army Headquarters and Marshalling Yards
Oil Plant
Railway Center and Station
Chemical Plant
Airdrome
German Army Headquarters
Marshalling Yards
Airdrome
Airfield
Machine Tools and Armament Factories
Tank and Armament Factories
Shipyards
Marshalling Yards
Docks and Harbor
Airdrome
Ordnance Depot
Marshalling Yards
Railroad Sidings
Airfield
Explosives Factory
Ordnance
Railroad Sidings/Underground Oil Storage
Gun Emplacements
Gun Emplacements
Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards
Marshalling Yards

Czechoslovoakia ' Armament Works



